R

100846230

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 9330-120

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NetSpace Systems, Inc.	Bentley Systems, Incorporated 690 Pennsylvania Drive Exton, PA 19341
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: August 31, 1998	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Corporation-State: Delaware [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
Karol A. Kepchar, Esquire PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: kak@psjn.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal1_ x \$40.00 = \$_40.00 x \$25.00 = \$ [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0235
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karol A. Kepchar Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

1894900 10/09/1998 TTON11 00000092 160235 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSEC TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS, CRYSTAL GATEWAY 4, ROOM 355, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0084

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NetSpace Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 690 Pennsylvania Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Bentley Systems, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having an address of 690 Pennsylvania Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 (hereinafter "Assignee") previously acquired on or about July 17, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registration therefor, as identified on Schedule A;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY CONFIRMS that for good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged, it assigned on or about July 17, 1998 to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and all right to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Dated this <u>31</u> day of August 1998.

NETSPACE SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Andrew J.Y

Title: President

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS, CRYSTAL GATEWAY 4, OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS, CRYSTAL GATEWAY 4,

v. Dinde oud

PSJN2/184690.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0085

SCHEDULE A

MARK

Application/Registration No.

SPATIALDATA

Registration No. 1,894,900

PSJN2/184690.1

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0086